





i-4. First Floor, Mukund House, Azadpur, Delhi-110 033 T: 011 48018197 | M: +91 9821143785

Laboratory

Plot No. 43, HSIIDC, Indl. Estate, Rai, Sonepat, Haryana-131029 T: 0130 4017631 | M: +91 9215515652

Email/Website info@metl.co.in medson@yahoo.com www.metl.co.in

Page No. 1/1

ULR: TC71832500000000)2F		rage No. 1/1
Report No: METL/24-25/001/003		Report Date	03/01/2025
Issued To: ST. Mary's Public School 532, Forest Lane, Nebsarai, New Delhi-110 068		Customer Reference	SMPS/NS/2024/124 01/01/2025 01/01/2025
		Date of Sample Received	
		Date of test start	
		Date of Completion of test	03/01/2025
Sample Name	Water		
Sample Description	Drinking Water		
Sampling Location	-		
Sample Submitted By	Customer	Date of Sampling	01/01/2025
Sampling Method	N.A.	Packing	•
Environmental Condition	18 Deg C	Sample Quantity	1 ltr.
Group Name	Water	Discipline	Chemical

TEST RESULT

S.No.	Test Parameter	Unit	Observed Value	Requirement as per IS:10500-2012 RA 2018		Test Method
				Acceptable Limit	Permissible Limit in the Absence of Alternate Source	
Chen	nical Test					
1	Colour	Hazen	<5	5.0 Max	15 Max	IS 3025(Pt-4):2021
2	Odour	-	Agreeable	Agreeable	Agreeable	IS 3025 (part 5):2018
3	Turbidity	NTU	0.27	1.0 Max	5 Max	IS 3025(Pt-10):2023
4	pH Value (at 25°C)		6.81	6.5 - 8.5	No relaxation	IS 3025(Pt-11):2022
5	Total Hardness (as CaCO3)	mg/l	44.0	200 max	600 max	IS 3025(Pt-21):2009 RA 2019
6	Chloride (as CI)	mg/l	30.0	250 Max	1000, Max	IS 3025(Pt-32):1988 RA 2019
7	Total Dissolved Solids	mg/l	144	500 Max	2000, Max	IS 3025(Pt-16):2023
8	Residual Free Chlorine	mg/l	Nil	0.2 Min	1.0 Min	IS 3025(Pt-26):2021
9	Iron (as Fe)	mg/l	0.17	1.0 Max	No Relaxation	IS 3025(Pt-53):2024
10	Fluoride (as F)	mg/l	0.21	1.0 Max	1.5 Max	APHA 24th Edi. 2023(4500 F)

The submitted sample conforms to IS:10500-2012 RA 2018 w.r.t. above tests. Remarks:

End of Report

Chhotu Ram

Technical Manager

Checked by

Quality Manager **Authorized Signatory**

Terms & Conditions

1. The result listed refer only to the tested samples and applicable parameters endorsement of product is neither inferred nor implied.

2. Total liability of our Lab. is limited to the involced amount.

3. Samples will be destroyed after 30 Days from the date of issue of test report.

4. This report is not be reproduced wholly or in part, and cannot, be used as an evidence, in the court of law and should not be used in any advertising media without our special permission in writing.

532-A, Forest Lane Neb Sarai, New Delhi-68

532-A, Forest Lane Neb Sarai, New Delhi-68





(An ISO 9001:2015 & 14001:2015 Certified Laboratory)

Office

I-4, First Floor, Mukund House, Azadpur, Delhi-110 033 T: 011 49018197 | M: +91 9871143785

Laboratory

Plot No. 43, HSIIDC, Indl. Estate, Rai, Sonepat, Haryana-131029 T: 0130 4017631 | M: +91 9215515652

Email/Website info@metl.co.in matiscn@yahoo.com www.metl.co.in

REPORT

Page No. 1/1

Report No: METL/24-25/001/003/N		Report Date	03/01/2025	
Issued To: ST. Mary's Public School 532, Forest Lane, Nebsarai, New Delhi-110 068		Customer Reference	SMPS/NS/2024/124	
		Date of Sample Received	01/01/2025 01/01/2025 03/01/2025	
		Date of test start		
		Date of Completion of test		
Sample Name	Water			
Sample Description	Drinking Water			
Sampling Location	-			
Sample Submitted By	mitted By Customer Date of Sampling		01/01/2025	
Sampling Method	N.A.	N.A. Packing		
Environmental Condition	18 Deg C	Sample Quantity	1 ltr.	
Group Name	Water	Discipline	Microbiology	

TEST RESULT

S.No.	Test Parameter	Unit	Observed Value	Requirement as per IS:10500-2012 RA 2018		Test Method
				Acceptable Limit	Permissible Limit in the Absence of Alternate Source	
Bacte	eriological Test					
1	E Coli	-	Absent	Shall not be detectable in any 100 ml sample		IS :1622-1981,RA 2019
2	Total Coliform Bacteria	MPN	Absent	Shall not be detectable in any 100 ml sample		IS :1622-1981,RA 2019

The submitted sample conforms to IS:10500-2012 RA 2018 w.r.t. above tests. Remarks:

End of Report

Chhotu Ram

Technical Manager

Checked by

Quality Manager **Authorized Signatory**

1. The result listed refer only to the tested samples and applicable parameters endorsement of product is neither inferred nor implied.

2. Total liability of our Lab. is limited to the invoiced amount.

3. Samples will be destroyed after 30 Days from the date of issue of test report.

4. This report is not be reproduced wholly or in part, and cannot, be used as an evidence in the court of law and should not be used in any advertising media without our special permission in writing.

www St. Mary's Public School 532-A, Forest Lane Neb Sarai, New Delhi-68

Principal St. Mary's Public School 532-A, Forest Lane Neb Sarai, New Delhi-68



MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY HEALTH OFFICER SOUTH ZONE
PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT
SRI AUROBINDO MARG NEW DELHI-110016
dhosouthzone@gmail.com



DHO/SZ/MCD/2025/D-2079

DATE: 13 1 2025

SCHOOL HEALTH CERTIFICATE

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Sh. Om 'Prakash (Public Health Inspector) from Public Health Department, South Zone, inspected the St. Mary's Public School Located at 532, Forest Lane, Neb Sarai, New delhi-110068, on 07.01.2025.

It was found that St. Mary's Public School has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution and is maintaining hygienic and sanitation condition in the school building and the campus.

School has informed that they filled application for renewal of Fire Safety Certificate vide no. SMPS/NS/2025/6, Dated 10.01.2025.

The above certificate is valid for one year from date of issue, subject to renewal of Fire Safety Certificate from DFS or on before due date i.e. 02.02.2025.

Dy. Health Officer South Zone

Dy. Health Officer South Zone MCD

Copy to:--

Principal/Authorized Signatory
 St. Mary's Public School
 532, Forest Lane, Neb Sarai,
 New Delhi – 110068

Office Copy.

Attested

St. Mary's Public School 532-A, Forest Lane Neb Sarai, New Delhi-68 Principal St. Mary's Public School 532-A, Forest Lane

Neb Sarai, New Delhi-68